-+0)5610"6'%*01.1);
'6*'4:"51*1"7"2146"(":"2146
32$#5'/6"'6*'40'6"*7$5
/1&'.*5+<"""""-0'7621*."-0':621*
2#46"010"66822269/2230$22
Congratulations on the purchase of your Kingston EtheRx SOHO (Small
Office Home Office) series Ethernet hubs. There are two models:
KNE5TP/H and KNE8TP/H, 5-Port and 8-Port Ethernet hubs,

keyboard connection, thus avoiding the need for an external power
adapter. There are two models of the optional keyboard power cable:
KNA-KB/PS2 and KNA-KB/AT, for PS/2-type and AT-type keyboard
connections. Call your Kingston sales representative to order these
optional accessories:
             PS/2-Type Keyboards                             AT-Type Keyboards
    Model KNA-KB/PS2                                Model KNA-KB/AT
6Q"WUG"VJG"QRVKQPCN"-G[DQCTF"2QYGT"%CDNG"KP"RNCEG"QH"VJG"#%
RQYGT"CFCRVGT<
1. Slide the power connector cover from left to right, to access the DC keyboard
power connector.
2. Make sure the computer is turned off.
3. Remove the keyboard cable from the keyboard port.
4. Insert the power cable to the keyboard port.
5. Connect the keyboard cable to the back of the power cable as shown below.
6. Turn the computer power on.
Keyboard Port
Keyboard
Cable
Installing the Keyboard Port Power Cable
Note: When using power from the keyboard port, turning off the computer will
also disable the SOHO hub and all network connections.
52'%+(+%#6+105
Compliance:
Media Interface:
    KNE5TP/H:
    KNE8TP/H:
Diagnostic LEDs:
Connector Type:
Cable Types:
Cable Grade:
'08+410/'06#.
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
Relative Humidity:
'.'%64+%#.
Input AC Voltage:
        U.S. version:
        CE version:
        UK /Australia / NZ:
Output DC Voltage (all versions):
Power Consumption:
        KNE5TP/H:
        KNE8TP/H:
2*;5+%#.
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight:
        KNE5TP/H:
        KNE8TP/H:
%'46+(+%#6+10
EMI Standards:
EMC Standards:
Low Voltage Directive:
IEEE 802.3i 10BASE-T Standards
IEEE 802.3 CSMA/CD Standards
5 UTP ports for 10BASE-T connections
8 UTP ports for 10BASE-T connections
5 or 8 LEDs for Link (steady green)
/Activity (flashing green) / Partition (steady
amber)
1 LED for Collision Detection
RJ-45, 8 pin Female
UTP 26 to 22 AWG
Category 3, 4, 5 or better
0°C to 45°C (32°F to 113°F)
-20°C to 60°C (-4°F to 140°F)
10% to 90% non-condensing
120VAC, 60Hz
230VAC, 50Hz
240VAC, 50Hz
7.5VDC, 600mA
(based on AC Power Adapters)
2.5 Watts typical, 3.0 Watts max.